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GENERAL OBLIGATION

APRIL 2022-23

# 31 — General Obligation Bonds

Description Recelpts Disb. FSB - MM I1SJIT Collins CCY Balance
Savings
YTD Totals 1,165,865.98 25,780,020.26 0.00 0.00 39,812,920.38 0.00 0.00
560,833.11

Premlum on Sale 560,833.11
Recelpt Bond 22 560,833.11
Checking Interest 1,792.29 562,625.40
Savings Interest 142,580.85 142,580.85 562,625.40
Vendor Checks 1,977,019.81 (1,414,394.41)
Investment Transfer (2,000,000.00) 585,605.59
Investment Transfer 585,605.59
Investment fee 585,605.59
Investment Interest 585,605.59
Monthly Totals 144,373.14 1,977,019.81 0.00 0.00 (1,857,419.15) 0.00 0.00
YTD Totals 1,310,239.12  27,757,040.07 0.00 0.00 37,955,501.23 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 144,373.14 1,977,019.81 0.00 0.00 (1,857,419.15) 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL - YTD 1,310,238.12  27,757,040.07 0.00 0.00 37,955,501.23 0.00 0.00
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2022-2023 SCHOOLHOUSE FUND WORKSHEET

APRIL
# 33 -- Statewide Sales Tax
Description Receipts Disb. ISJIT Collins /Lincoln FSB MM Regions Bank Balance
Investment Series 2021
11 Series Bond LOT Bond Draw
YTD Totals 6,116,331.09 6,703,224.44 0.00 3,017,830.89 5,706,533.45 0.00
641,234.72
LOT Receipts 413,759.79 1,054,994.51
Receipts 393,200.00 (5,889.00) 1,454,083.51
Checking Interest 30,325.56 1,484,409.07
Savings Interest 20,408.89 3,673.77 16,735.12 1,484,409.07
Vendor Checks 36,804.77 1,447,604.30
Sinking Fund Transfer 359,638.18 1,087,966.12
Interest CD 1,087,966.12
Transfer (43,200.00) 1,131,166.12
Transfer (320.00) 1,131,486.12
Monthly Totals 857,694.24 347,033.95 0.00 3,673.77 16,735.12 0.00 1,131,486.12
YTD Totals 6,974,025.33 7,050,258.39 0.00 3,021,504.66 5,723,268.57 0.00
#36 - PPEL Fund
Description Receipts Disb. Collins CCU Interfund Balance
FSB Loan
YTD Totals 2,319,934.02 1,674,992.12  3,947,022.11 0.00 0.00
2,346,326.43
Taxes/Reg PPEL 309,224.54 2,655,550.97
Taxes/Voted PPEL 1,255,639.15 3,911,190.12
Receipts 3,911,190.12
Checking Interest 3,911,190.12
Savings Interest 8,179.17 8,179.17 3,911,190.12
Vendor Checks 260,552.64 3,650,637.48
Transfer 43,200.00 3,607,437.48
Taxes/Reg C&l 3,607,437.48
Taxes/Voted C&I 3,607,437.48
3,607,437.48
Monthly Totals 1,573,042.86 303,752.64 8,179.17 0.00 0.00 3,607,437.48
YTD Totals 3,882,976.88 1,978,744.76 3,955,201.28 0.00 0.00
#40 - Debt Service Fund
Description Receipts Disb. Lincoln Balance
Investments
YTD Totals 7.408,436.39 2,294,110.00  3,252,297.40
ADJUSTEMENT BB FY18 1,925,141.13
Bond Payment 1,925,141.13
Debt Service Receipts 2,923,587.06 4,848,728.19
Sinking Fund 359,638.18 359,638.18 4,848,728.19
Savings Interest 4,054.02 4,054.02 4,848,728.19
Withdrawl 4,848,728.19
Vendor checks 4,848,728.19
Debt Service C&l 4,848,728.19
Transfer 4,848,728.19
Monthly Totals 3,287,279.26 0.00 363,692.20 4,848,728.19
YTD Totals 10,695.715.65 2.294,110.00 3.615,989.60
GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 5,718,016.36 650,786.59 371,871.37 3,673.77 16,735.12 0.00
GRAND TOTAL - YEAR TO DATE 21,562,717.86  11,323,113.15  7,571,1980.88 3,021,504.66 5,723,268.57 0.00 9,687,651.79
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Senior High

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Holmes Jr. High Monthly Totals

Peet Jr. High

Cedar Heights

Hansen

Lincoln

North Cedar

Orchard Hill

Southdale

Aldrich

Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Total
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND

APRIL FY23

Receipts Expend.
54,696.32 41,502.54
717,959.61 692,584.40
3,790.96 3,982.00
36,037.09 47,071.71
1,047.95 1,266.31
28,775.80 36,596.75
1,128.16 824.52
2,585.19 2,158.22
150.17 4,369.04
8,545.48 7,049.17
633.23 465.21
2,655.06 1,325.71
8.05 80.00
1,517.49 527.68
1,224.04 80.00
5,663.67 3,461.34
355.18 160.00
13,197.82 5,959.84
- 302.40
10,629.99 8,023.65
63,034.06 53,032.02
827,567.20 804,758.47

Balance

274,123.45

(9,081.05)

(5,273.67)

3,064.80

7,364.68

4,156.19

1,196.75

4,878.60

16,077.83

15,038.09

311,545.67

Invest.

311,074.59

11,309.96

59,643.69

9,147.90

4,132.45

5,672.54

1,154.64

6,120.10

4,303.57

412,559.44

Balance

585,198.04

2,228.91

54,370.02

12,212.70

11,497.13

9,828.73

2,351.39

10,998.70

20,381.40

15,038.09

724,105.11



Date

Explanation

" APRIL 2022-2023 FOOD SERVICE CASHFLOW

Recps. Expend. Invesimenis

Balance

|
| 4/1/2023
4/13/2023
14/11/2023
I'4,“21 12023
14127/2023
14/25/2023
4/25/2023
|4/28/2023
1412812023
14/25/2023
14/30/2023
14/30/2023

| _Explanation

Year To Date Totals

REVTRAK

{GJ #20230413-01
AP Payments
Receipts

STATE OF IOWA
FS Indirect Cost
VENDOR CHECKS
PAYROLL
PAYEE TRF

AP Payments
Bank Interest
SDS receipts

Monthly Totals:

Year To Date Totals

Tiger Den

~ CFCSD COFFEE SHOP CASH FLOW

$2,405,281.65 $1.950,919.73 $451,908.85

120,355.98
(1,655.82)
70.00
60.00
129,149.24
905.88
200,040.61
102,049.75
9,098.40
239.00
9,762.06 18.57
18,034.49

$277,670.77 $310,438.82 $18.57

$2,682,952.42 $2,261,358.55 $451,927.42

Cash Balance
Savings

Secretary Balance

APRIL 2022-2023

NC Coffee Prior Revenue Prior Expenditures

2,367,109.69 |
2,487,465.67 |
2,489,121.49 |
2,489,191.49 |
2,489,251.49
2,618,400.73 |
2,617,494.85
2,417,454.24 |
2,315,404.49 |
2,306,306.09 |
2,306,545.09 |
2,316,288.58
2,334,323.07 |
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07 |
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07 |
2,334,323.07
2,334,323.07

$ 2,334,323.07 |
$451,927.42 |

$ 2,786,250.49

Balance

Balance

i
'Revenue
| Expenditures

|
[Monthly To

|Balance

$16,950.96 $3,392.06 $15,93591 -$11,268.27

Total Revenue Total Expenditures

$2,611.00 $0.00 $2,611.00
-$1,231.73 -$1,231.73

$18,330.23 $3,392.06 $18,546.91 -$12,500.00

Cash Balance

Secretary Balance

|
$20,343.02 |
$22,954.02
$21,722.29,
$21,722.29
$21,722.29!
$21,722.29
$21,722.29/
$21,722,29!
$21,722.29!
$21,722.29
$21,722.29|
$21,722.29,
$21,722.29,
$21,722.29
$21,722.29|
$21,722.29|
$21,722.29,
$21,722.29

$21,722.29 l

$21,722.29|



